
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4479
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
BUDGETARY PROVISION
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether required budgetary provision has been included in the Railway Budget 2009-10;

(b) if so,the details of the provision approved for conversion/upgradation of each line; and

(c) the time by which the said work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4479 BY DR.
MAHENDRASiNH P. CHAUHAN TO BE ANSWERED EN LOK SABHA ON 17.12.2009 REGARDING BUDGETARY PROVISION.

(a) to (c): The details of ongoing gauge conversion projects falling fully/partly in Gujarat alongwith outlay provided during 2009-10 is as under:

S.No. Name of Projects    Outlay 2009-10(Rs. in crore)

1. Ahmedabad-Himmatnagar-Udaipur   30

2. Bharuch-Samni-Dahej    45.65

3. Bhildi-Samdari     70

4. Bhildi-Viramgam     40

5. Bhuj-Naliya with extension to Vayor 30

6. Pratapnagar-Chhotaudepur   35


7. Rajkot-VeravaS,Wansjalia to Jetalsar with 27.20
 new line from Veraval to Somnath

8. Ankleshwar-Rajpipla    60

9. Surendranagar-Bhavnagar-Mahuva           24
 with extn. to Pipavav and
 Surendranagar-Dhrangadhra

The above projects are in various stages of progress and will be completed as per availability of resources.
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